

St. Clair County Road Commission
 Gratiot Road Paving (Option A)
 St. Clair County, Michigan
 March 27, 2026 @ 11:00AM
 Bid Opening

	Bidder	Bid Amount	Bid Bond Y or N
1.	Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.	850,016.60	Y
2.	Pavement Maintenance Systems LLC		
3.	R & R Asphalt		
4.	Ajax Paving Industries	1,238,557.79	Y
5.	Asphalt Materials, Inc.		
6.	GM & Sons, Inc		
7.	Pavement Recycling Inc.		
8.	Teltow Contracting	869,031.36	
9.	Hutch Paving	947,177.32	Y
10.	Astec Asphalt, Inc.		
11.	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			

Opened by: 

Witnessed by: 

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 610892 (A)
Description: Remove HMA, rubblize concrete, aggregate base, HMA, shoulders, driveway replacement, slope restoration and pavement markings.
Location: Gratiot Road Wadham Road to Bartlett Road
Projects(s): 610892 (A)

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$951,179.42	11.90%	0.00%
1	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$850,016.60	0.00%	-10.63%
2	(_04719) Teltow Contracting, Inc	\$869,031.36	2.23%	-8.63%
3	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$947,177.32	11.43%	-0.42%
4	(_5) Ajax Paving Industries	\$1,238,557.79	45.70%	30.21%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Teltow Contracting, Inc	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max \$40,000	1	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	56	Syd	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$1,568.00
0003	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0004	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	2,200	Ton	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$40.00	\$88,000.00
0005	3040001 Pavt, Rubblize	17,193	Syd	\$3.05	\$52,438.65	\$3.50	\$60,175.50	\$3.90	\$67,052.70
0006	3060020 Maintenance Gravel	100	Ton	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
0007	3077031 _ Approach, CI II, Modified	94	Ton	\$40.00	\$3,760.00	\$68.00	\$6,392.00	\$68.50	\$6,439.00
0008	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	500	Ton	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$44.51	\$22,255.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00
0009	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	3,562	Syd	\$3.31	\$11,790.22	\$4.50	\$16,029.00	\$3.00	\$10,686.00
0010	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	17,193	Syd	\$4.41	\$75,821.13	\$4.00	\$68,772.00	\$3.30	\$56,736.90
0011	5010061 HMA Approach	24	Ton	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$205.00	\$4,920.00
0012	5012014 HMA, 3EMH	3,120	Ton	\$99.00	\$308,880.00	\$82.70	\$258,024.00	\$85.00	\$265,200.00
0013	5012026 HMA, 4EMH	2,511	Ton	\$114.00	\$286,254.00	\$93.11	\$233,799.21	\$95.00	\$238,545.00
0014	8010005 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	56	Syd	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$165.18	\$9,250.08

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Teltow Contracting, Inc	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	8110114	38	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$31.00	\$1,178.00
0017	8110410	1	Ea	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
0018	8110417	1	Ea	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Sym	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$355.00	\$355.00
0019	8112144	50	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White	\$0.15	\$7.50	\$0.35	\$17.50	\$0.36	\$18.00
0020	8112145	11,274	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White	\$0.18	\$2,029.32	\$0.50	\$5,637.00	\$0.51	\$5,749.74
0021	8112147	4,304	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.15	\$645.60	\$0.35	\$1,506.40	\$0.36	\$1,549.44
0022	8120012	18	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$67.00	\$1,206.00
0023	8120013	18	Ea	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$1.00	\$18.00
0024	8120170	1	LSUM	Minor Traf Devices	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
0025	8120245	8	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$4.00	\$32.00	\$3.00	\$24.00
0026	8120246	356	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	\$4.00	\$1,424.00	\$3.00	\$1,068.00	\$3.00	\$1,068.00
0027	8120330	2	Ea	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
0028	8120331	2	Ea	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00
0029	8120350	287	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	\$5.00	\$1,435.00	\$6.00	\$1,722.00	\$6.50	\$1,865.50
0030	8120351	287	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	\$1.00	\$287.00	\$0.01	\$2.87	\$1.00	\$287.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		(2) Teltow Contracting, Inc	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0031	8120352	192	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.00	\$1,152.00	\$6.50	\$1,248.00
0033	8217050	5	Ea	_ Monument Box, Modified	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00
Bid Totals:						\$951,179.42		\$850,016.60		\$869,031.36

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$40,000								
0002	2047011	56	Syd	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2090001	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
	Project Cleanup								
0004	3027031	2,200	Ton	\$47.50	\$104,500.00	\$70.97	\$156,134.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0005	3040001	17,193	Syd	\$3.20	\$55,017.60	\$2.50	\$42,982.50		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rubblize								
0006	3060020	100	Ton	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
	Maintenance Gravel								
0007	3077031	94	Ton	\$47.97	\$4,509.18	\$112.00	\$10,528.00		\$0.00
	_ Approach, CI II, Modified								
0008	3077031	500	Ton	\$47.97	\$23,985.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified								
0009	5010002	3,562	Syd	\$3.54	\$12,609.48	\$3.95	\$14,069.90		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0010	5010005	17,193	Syd	\$4.01	\$68,943.93	\$5.90	\$101,438.70		\$0.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0011	5010061	24	Ton	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach								
0012	5012014	3,120	Ton	\$105.00	\$327,600.00	\$110.00	\$343,200.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 3EMH								
0013	5012026	2,511	Ton	\$111.38	\$279,675.18	\$115.00	\$288,765.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EMH								
0014	8010005	56	Syd	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$115.00	\$6,440.00		\$0.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0015	8110114	38	Ft	\$33.00	\$1,254.00	\$30.00	\$1,140.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0016	8110405	1	Ea	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$295.00	\$295.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(4) Ajax Paving Industries		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8110410	1	Ea	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$295.00	\$295.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only								
0019	8112144	50	Ft	\$0.38	\$19.00	\$0.35	\$17.50		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0020	8112145	11,274	Ft	\$0.55	\$6,200.70	\$0.50	\$5,637.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0021	8112147	4,304	Ft	\$0.38	\$1,635.52	\$0.35	\$1,506.40		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0022	8120012	18	Ea	\$38.50	\$693.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0023	8120013	18	Ea	\$0.02	\$0.36	\$0.01	\$0.18		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0024	8120170	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0025	8120245	8	Ft	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$1.95	\$15.60		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0026	8120246	356	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,246.00	\$1.95	\$694.20		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0027	8120330	2	Ea	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0028	8120331	2	Ea	\$0.02	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.02		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0029	8120350	287	Sft	\$6.25	\$1,793.75	\$6.00	\$1,722.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0030	8120351	287	Sft	\$0.02	\$5.74	\$0.01	\$2.87		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0031	8120352	192	Sft	\$12.50	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,152.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0032	8120353	192	Sft	\$0.02	\$3.84	\$0.01	\$1.92		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								

0033 8217050	5 Ea	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
_ Monument Box, Modified						
Bid Totals:			\$947,177.32		\$1,238,557.79	